



OCTOBER 2020 · VOLUME 160

IF YOU'RE PLANNING TO





REQUEST YOUR MAIL-IN BALLOT ONLINE AT VOTESEMINOLE.ORG OR 407-585-VOTE.



SUBMIT YOUR REQUEST 14 DAYS PRIOR TO ELECTION DAY (NOVEMBER 3).



REVIEW YOUR BALLOT AND MAIL IT BACK AT LEAST I WEEK PRIOR TO ELECTION DAY.



LEARN MORE



We are excited to announce that applications for our new

## VETERAN & VETERAN FAMILY ADVISORY COMMITTEE

The purpose of the Winter Springs Veteran and Veteran Family Advisory Committee would be to make recommendations to the City Commission regarding matters affecting local veterans and their families and ways to encourage meaningful veteran participation in city events.

LEARN MORE





It happened AGAIN! Your City tax rate has been reduced! At the September 28 City Commission Meeting, the Mayor and Commission voted to reduce the City tax rate to 2.41! Saving you money so you can be #WinterSpringsProud!





### STORMWATER POLLUTION

Did you know that when someone pours, blows, or sweeps anything into the street, it eventually ends up in one of our lakes?

Many businesses and individuals discard wastewater, pollution, and debris onto the ground and into the storm drains that may cause lake pollution. A storm drain is part of the stormwater system that collects rainwater from streets, parking lots and rooftops. In most cases, polluted stormwater runoff drains directly into one of our lakes through the underground storm sewer system. Please help us keep our lakes free of pollutants by clicking the link below and viewing some tips.

**LEARN MORE** 





# CORONAVIRUS (COVID-19)

407-665-0000

PREPARESEMINOLE.ORG

## PREPARE SEMINOLE

Seminole County Office of Emergency Management, along with state and local partner agencies, are monitoring COVID-19 (Coronavirus). Visit the Seminole County Office of Emergency Management's Prepare Seminole website for county-wide updates at <a href="https://www.prepareseminole.org">www.prepareseminole.org</a>.

PREPARESEMINOLE.ORG



Oct 7: Planning and Zoning Board/Local

Planning Agency Meeting

Oct 12: City Commission Regular Meeting

Oct 14: Citizen's Advisory Committee

Oct 16: Drive-In Movie in the Park:

**Ghoulishly Good Time** 

Oct 21: Tuscawilla Lighting and

**Beautification District Advisory Committee** 

Meeting

Oct 24: Food Truck Saturday Grab N' Go

at Trotwood Park

Oct 26: City Commission Meeting

Oct 27: Code Enforcement Board Meeting

CITY CALENDAR

### **MEET YOUR MAYOR & COMMISSION**



**Mayor Charles Lacey** 



Commissioner Jean Hovey



Commissioner Kevin Cannon



Deputy Mayor Ted Johnson



Commissioner TiAnna Hale



Commissioner Geoff Kendrick



Check out the latest proposed and current City projects coming soon to the City of Winter Springs!

CITY PROJECTS



City of Winter Springs 1126 East State Road 434, Winter Springs, FL 32708 407-327-1800 | communications@winterspringsfl.org www.winterspringsfl.org

### Connect with us!





